

## COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 16-0053 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 12/30/2015 In control: Planning and Building

On agenda: 1/19/2016 Final action: 1/19/2016

Title: Review of Staff's Modification of Proposed Ordinance in Response to Board Direction, Adding Section

313-55.4 et seq. to Title III, Division I, Chapter 3, Section B, Part 1 (Coastal Zoning Regulations), and

Section 314-55.4 et seq. of Title III, Division 1, Chapter 4, Section B, Part I (Inland Zoning

Regulations) to the Humboldt County Code Relating to Phase IV of the Medical Marijuana Land Use Ordinance Setting Segulations for Cultivation, Processing, Manufacture and Distribution Operations

and Facilities

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Modified MMLUO.pdf, 2. Public Comments.pdf, 3. Proof of Publication.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/19/2016	1	Board of Supervisors	approved as amended	Pass

Review of Staff's Modification of Proposed Ordinance in Response to Board Direction, Adding Section 313-55.4 et seq. to Title III, Division I, Chapter 3, Section B, Part 1 (Coastal Zoning Regulations), and Section 314-55.4 et seq. of Title III, Division 1, Chapter 4, Section B, Part I (Inland Zoning Regulations) to the Humboldt County Code Relating to Phase IV of the Medical Marijuana Land Use Ordinance Setting Segulations for Cultivation, Processing, Manufacture and Distribution Operations and Facilities

That the Board of Supervisors receive draft ordinance reflecting changes as directed by the Board on January 11th and 12th, 2016; consider questions and points of clarifications described herein, deliberate, and provide further direction to staff as necessary regarding possible modifications to draft ordinance; set January 26, 2016 as the date for adoption of the ordinance and the Mitigated Negative Declaration; and direct the Clerk of the Board to publish the pre-adoption summary of the Ordinance and to post a certified copy of the full text of the proposed Ordinance in the office of the Clerk of the Board, both publication and posting to be done at least five (5) days prior to the Board meeting at which the Ordinance will be adopted. [Government Code Section25124(b)(1)].